4l N
PILOTPOWERS.

PILOT POWER GROUP, LLC (PILOT POWER)
REQUEST FOR OFFERS (RFO) TO SELL TO PILOT POWER
RESOURCE ADEQUACY (RA)

Summary

Pilot Power has provided customers with unique and customized services that can lower costs, reduce
risks, and provide greater procurement flexibility. When assisting customers, Pilot Power acts as an
independent energy advisor, ensuring customers obtain the energy supply best suited to their particular
requirements. Pilot Power offers a full suite of energy procurement solutions, as well as individually
customized programs, providing value at any or all retail customer service points.

Submission of Offers
Please submit all offers to sell products described herein pursuant to the format described below for
each respective product requested.

All offers to sell products described herein to Pilot Power must be submitted via email to the
following Pilot Power contacts and consultants on or prior to September 15, 2020 at 5:00 PM Pacific
Time. Late submissions will not be considered. Submit offers by returning contact information,
offer prices, and minimum offer quantities for each offer price by email to:

o Craig Martin (Pilot Power) cmartin@pilotpowergroup.com
. Sheetal Parr (Pilot Power) sparr@pilotpowergroup.com

Upon receipt of offers submitted in response to this RFO, Pilot Power will evaluate such offers and
determine if Pilot Power will seek to enter into any confirmation for a transaction at the conclusion of
this solicitation. Pilot Power will allow selected shortlisted bidders for Resource Adequacy to submit
best and final offers no later than September 20, 2020 at 1:00 PM Pacific Time.

San Diego

Month LA Basin Sierra NCNB Bay Area Fresno

Local
1/1/2021 5 -
2/1/2021 5
3/1/2021 5
4/1/2021 5
5/1/2021 5
6/1/2021 5
7/1/2021 5 -
5
5
5
5
5

8/1/2021
9/1/2021
10/1/2021
11/1/2021
12/1/2021

NINININININININININNDN
NINININNINININININNDN



mailto:cmartin@pilotpowergroup.com
mailto:sparr@pilotpowergroup.com

1/1/2022 - 15 1 2 - -
2/1/2022 - 15 1 2 - -
3/1/2022 - 15 1 2 - -
4/1/2022 - 15 1 2 - -
5/1/2022 - 15 1 2 - -
6/1/2022 - 15 1 2 - -
7/1/2022 - 15 1 2 - -
8/1/2022 - 15 1 2 - -
9/1/2022 - 15 1 2 - -
10/1/2022 - 15 1 2 - -
11/1/2022 - 15 1 2 -

12/1/2022 - 15 1 2 - -
1/1/2023 20 - 2 2 5 5
2/1/2023 20 - 2 2 5 5
3/1/2023 20 - 2 2 5 5
4/1/2023 20 - 2 2 5 5
5/1/2023 20 - 2 2 5 5
6/1/2023 20 - 2 2 5 5
7/1/2023 20 - 2 2 5 5
8/1/2023 20 - 2 2 5 5
9/1/2023 20 - 2 2 5 5
10/1/2023 20 - 2 2 5 5
11/1/2023 20 - 2 2 5 5
12/1/2023 20 - 2 2 5 5

**All offers for the entire strip or individual months will be considered.

Master Agreement & Confirmation Criteria
Pilot Power plans on utilizing both the EEl and WSPP Master Agreements for its resource adequacy
procurement needs.



	Summary
	Submission of Offers
	Master Agreement & Confirmation Criteria

