

## PILOT POWER GROUP, LLC (PILOT POWER) REQUEST FOR OFFERS (RFO) TO SELL TO PILOT POWER RESOURCE ADEQUACY (RA)

## Summary

Pilot Power has provided customers with unique and customized services that can lower costs, reduce risks, and provide greater procurement flexibility. When assisting customers, Pilot Power acts as an independent energy advisor, ensuring customers obtain the energy supply best suited to their particular requirements. Pilot Power offers a full suite of energy procurement solutions, as well as individually customized programs, providing value at any or all retail customer service points.

## Submission of Offers

Please submit all offers to sell products described herein pursuant to the format described below for each respective product requested.

All offers to sell products described herein to Pilot Power must be submitted via email to the following Pilot Power contacts and consultants on or prior to September 15, 2020 at 5:00 PM Pacific Time. Late submissions will not be considered. Submit offers by returning contact information, offer prices, and minimum offer quantities for each offer price by email to:

- Craig Martin (Pilot Power) cmartin@pilotpowergroup.com
- Sheetal Parr (Pilot Power) sparr@pilotpowergroup.com

Upon receipt of offers submitted in response to this RFO, Pilot Power will evaluate such offers and determine if Pilot Power will seek to enter into any confirmation for a transaction at the conclusion of this solicitation. Pilot Power will allow selected shortlisted bidders for Resource Adequacy to submit best and final offers no later than September 20, 2020 at 1:00 PM Pacific Time.

Month	San Diego Local	LA Basin	Sierra	NCNB	Bay Area	Fresno
1/1/2021	5	-	2	2	-	-
2/1/2021	5	-	2	2	-	-
3/1/2021	5	-	2	2	-	-
4/1/2021	5	-	2	2	-	-
5/1/2021	5	-	2	2	-	-
6/1/2021	5	-	2	2	-	-
7/1/2021	5	-	2	2	-	-
8/1/2021	5	-	2	2	-	-
9/1/2021	5	-	2	2	-	-
10/1/2021	5	-	2	2	-	-
11/1/2021	5		2	2		-
12/1/2021	5		2	2	-	-

1/1/2022	-	15	1	2	-	-
2/1/2022	-	15	1	2	-	-
3/1/2022	-	15	1	2	-	-
4/1/2022	-	15	1	2	-	-
5/1/2022	-	15	1	2	-	-
6/1/2022	-	15	1	2	-	-
7/1/2022	-	15	1	2	-	-
8/1/2022	-	15	1	2	-	-
9/1/2022	-	15	1	2	-	-
10/1/2022	-	15	1	2	-	-
11/1/2022	-	15	1	2	-	-
12/1/2022	-	15	1	2	-	-
1/1/2023	20	-	2	2	5	5
2/1/2023	20	-	2	2	5	5
3/1/2023	20	-	2	2	5	5
4/1/2023	20	-	2	2	5	5
5/1/2023	20	-	2	2	5	5
6/1/2023	20	-	2	2	5	5
7/1/2023	20	-	2	2	5	5
8/1/2023	20	-	2	2	5	5
9/1/2023	20	-	2	2	5	5
10/1/2023	20	-	2	2	5	5
11/1/2023	20	-	2	2	5	5
12/1/2023	20	-	2	2	5	5

<sup>\*\*</sup>All offers for the entire strip or individual months will be considered.

## Master Agreement & Confirmation Criteria

Pilot Power plans on utilizing both the EEI and WSPP Master Agreements for its resource adequacy procurement needs.